BOOK 435 PAGE 14
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF
Cattlemens Jetts
2006 APR 14 PM 3:39

## Deed

APN: 05-010-58

EUREKA COURTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEE\$ /4/00 204485

	QUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STA		\ \	
Name:	MOISES AND MARIA MO	NTANO	\ \ \	
Address:	1369 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue	/		
City/State/Zip	Oakland, CA 94621			l.
CONTRACT N	NO. 01600000053	-th		
THIS CATTLEMENT referred to as G		day of ly MPANY (as Trustee),	a Nevada Corporation, hereing	veen after
MOISES MON Grantee(s), who	ITANO AND MARIA F. MON ose address is 1369 62 <sup>nd</sup> Avenu	NTANO AS JOINT TE ue, Oakland, CA 94621	NANTS, hereinafter referred to ·	as
	V	VITNESSETH	/ /	
unto s	aluable consideration received	l, Grantor does by thes rs and assigns forever,	se presents grant, bargain and all that certain real property sit s follows:	
LOT 12 (SE 1/4	SW 1/4) SECTION 3 TOWNS	HID 31 N. DANGE 48 F		
RESER a perim running SUBJE exceptic record, TOGET	VING UNTO Grantor, it's successors eter easement 30 feet in width measu parallel to, each of the exterior bound CT TO taxes for the present fiscal ons and reservations, easements, enc	s and assigns, for roadway, tra- red inward from, and the inte- laries of the property herein d- year, and subsequently/ cover cumbrances, leases or license- ments and appurtenances there	ansmission and utility purposes, erior boundary of said easement escribed. enants, conditions, restrictions, es, rights and rights of way of eutto belonging or appertaining,	
	D TO HOLD said premises, to assigns forever.	ogether with the appurte	enances, unto said Grantee(s) ar	ıd to
IN WITNESS above written.	WHEREOF, the Grantor has co		o be executed the day and year	
		CATTLEWENS II	ITLE GUARANTEE COMPAN as Trus	
STATE OF AR	UZONA )	By: 🔼	Mallunder Odle Roberta Pratt	
COUNTY OF	/ /	Title: C	EO	
Or Brue acknowledged	Sy200 6. Personally appear that she executed the above ins	red before me, a Nota strument. They of hough NOTARY PUBLIC	ry, Public, G. Roberta Pratt, Lynn Stre W Lynn Puroll (	

204485

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Signature By Signature Signature SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlen	nen's Title Guarant Dobson Rd., #2 Zip: 85202 N REQUESTING RE	REQUIRED)  Lee Print Name: MOISES AN Address: 12242 HI  City: CHARLOT NC	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO ENNIGAN PLACE LANE  TTE  ZIP: 28214
SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlen Address: 1930 S. City: Mesa, State: AZ COMPANY/PERSON	nen's Title Guarant Dobson Rd., #2 Zip: 85202 N REQUESTING RE	BUYER (GRANTE (REQUIRED)  Lee Print Name: MOISES AN Address: 12242 HI City: CHARLOT State: NC	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO ENNIGAN PLACE LANE  TTE  ZIP: 28214
SELLER (GRANTO  REQUIRED)  Print Name: Cattlen  Address: 1930 S.  City: Mesa,  State: AZ	men's Title Guarant Dobson Rd., #2 Zip: 85202	BUYER (GRANTE (REQUIRED)  REQUIRED)  REQUIRED	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO ENNIGAN PLACE LANE  TTE
SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlen Address: 1930 S. City: Mesa,	men's Title Guarant . Dobson Rd., #2	BUYER (GRANTE (REQUIRED) (REQUIRE	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO ENNIGAN PLACE LANE  TTE
Signature SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlen Address: 1930 S.	men's Title Guarant	BUYER (GRANTE (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO ENNIGAN PLACE LANE
Signature By Signature SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlen	men's Title Guarant	BUYER (GRANTE (REQUIRED) :ee Print Name: MOISES AI	EE) INFORMATION  ND MARIA MONTANO
Signature  SELLER (GRANTO (REQUIRED)	^	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
Signature By SELLER (GRANTO	R) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	
signature	MANGUAL TEN		
additional amount ow Signature_By	Maneral Dax	Capacity	!
additional amount gw	I WILLIAM JON		
	Maliela Don	Capacity	
Pursuant to NRS 375		le Guarantee Co., Tru	
The second secon	030, the Buver and Sei	er shall be fointly and se	verally liable for any
of additional tax due, m	ay result in a penalty of	f 10% of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month.
		e of any claimed exemption	
belief, and can be supp	orted by documentation	r if called upon to substantia	ate the information
and NRS 375.110, that	the information provide	ed is correct to the best of the	eir information and
The undersioned decla	ires and acknowledges	under penalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375 060
5. Partial Interest: P	ercentage being trans	sferred: 100 9	<u>%</u>
b. Explain Reason	i for Exemption:	//_	
a. Transfer Tax E	xemption, per NRS 375.09	0, Section:	
4. If Exemption Clair	<u>ned:</u>		
Real Property Trans	sier lax Due:	\$ 37.10	<u> </u>
Transfer Tax Value	and the second s	f property) \$     \$ 8750.00     \$ 35.10	
	reclosure Only (value of		
3. Total Value/Sale		<b>\$</b> 8750.00	
, Jule			
g) Agriculti	ural h)	Mobile Home	
e) 💭 Apt. Bld	dg. 🐧 🗀	Committed	
a) X Vacant c) Condo	Land b) Twnhse d)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	_ \ \ \
2. Type of Property:			
	<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del>- + +</del>
٠,		Notes:	<del></del>
c)	<del></del>	Date of Recording	4-14-06
c)	<del></del>	\ \ <del></del>	
a) 5-010-58 b) c)		Book 43	
b)		Document/Insinan	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)